 Discontinued
Unica - bluetouh audio receiver -
mechanism - graphite
MGU70.567.12
 Discontinued on: 21 Jan 2022
Main
Range Unica
Product Or Component Type Audio receiver
Device Presentation Mechanism
Complementary
Device Mounting Flush
Fixing Mode Screws
Claws
Device Composition 1 audio receiver
1 power supply
Communication Network Type Bluetooth (10 m)
Connector Type Jack (3.5 mm), 62 Ohm
Colour Tint Graphite
[Ue] Rated Operational Voltage Audio receiver: 15/16 V DC
Power supply: 265 V AC 47...63 Hz
Current Consumption 4.5...100 mA with bluetooth
4.5...75 mA with jack
Maximum Power Consumption In
W
12 W for power supply
Input Voltage 100 mVrms with jack
Output Voltage 15 V DC power supply:
Output Current 800 mA power supply
Nominal Output Power 0 W
2.5 W
5 W
1.5 W
Left/Right Channel Separation 58 dB
Bandwidth 45…20000 Hz
Signal To Noise Ratio 84 dB
Bluetooth Identifi Cation Number 0…9999
Transmission Frequency 2.4 GHz
Rf Power Transmitter 7 dBm
Connections - Terminals Screw terminals
Material ABS (acrylonitrile butadiene-styrene): centre plate
Product datasheet
Specifications
25 Apr 2024 1
D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
Net Weight 0.24 kg
Environment
Ip Degree Of Protection IP20
Packing Units
Unit Type Of Package 1 PCE
Number Of Units In Package 1 1
Package 1 Height 5.6 cm
Package 1 Width 10 cm
Package 1 Length 14.5 cm
Package 1 Weight 228 g
2 25 Apr 2024
Sustainability
Green PremiumTM label is Schneider Electric’s commitment to delivering products with best-in-
class environmental performance. Green Premium promises compliance with the latest regulations,
transparency on environmental impacts, as well as circular and low-CO2 products.
Guide to assessing product sustainability is a white paper that clarifies global eco-label
standards and how to interpret environmental declarations.
Eu Rohs Directive Under investigation
Learn more about Green Premium
Guide to assess a product’s sustainability
25 Apr 2024 3